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1987 SESSION 

 
 

CHAPTER 555 
HOUSE BILL 421 

 
AN ACT TO REVISE MAXIMUM FEES AUTHORIZED FOR THE NORTH 

CAROLINA BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS. 
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  Subsections (1) through (8) of G.S. 90-39, which authorize 
maximum fees to be charged for Dentists, are revised and rewritten, to read as follows: 

"(1) Each application for general dentistry examination $200.00 
(2) Each general dentistry license renewal, which fee shall be 

annually fixed by the Board and not later than November 30 
of each year it shall give written notice of the amount of the 
renewal fee to each dentist licensed to practice in this State by 
mailing such notice to the last address of record with the 
Board of each such dentist 75.00 

(3) Each provisional license 75.00 
(4) Each intern permit or renewal thereof  75.00 
(5) Each certificate of license to a resident dentist desiring to 

change to another state or territory 25.00 
(6) Each license issued to a practitioner of another state or 

territory to practice in this State 125.00 
(7) Each license to resume the practice issued to a dentist who 

has retired from and returned to this State 125.00 
(8) Each instructor's license or renewal thereof 75.00." 

Sec. 2.  Subsections (1) through (5) of G.S. 90-232, which authorize 
maximum fees to be charged for Dental Hygienists, are revised and rewritten, to read as 
follows: 

"(1) Each applicant for examination $125.00 
(2) Each renewal certificate, which fee shall be annually fixed by 

the Board and not later than November 30 of each year it 
shall give written notice of the amount of the renewal fee to 
each dental hygienist licensed to practice in this State by 
mailing such notice to the last address of record with the 
Board of each such dental hygienis 60.00 

(3) Each restoration of license 60.00 
(4) Each provisional license 60.00 
(5) Each certificate of license to a resident dental hygienist 

desiring to change to another state or territory 25.00." 
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Sec. 3.  This act shall become effective upon ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 6th day of July, 

1987. 


